

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE KREISS-TOMKINS

TO: CSHB 66(STA), Draft Version "N"

Page 3, following line 29:

Insert a new bill section to read:

**"\* Sec. 4.** AS 15.07.070(c) is amended to read:

(c) The names of persons submitting completed registration forms by mail that are postmarked at least 30 days before the next election, or submitting completed registration forms by facsimile or other electronic transmission approved by the director under AS 15.07.050 that are received at least 30 days before the next election, shall be placed on the official registration list for that election. If a registration form received by mail less than 30 days before an election does not have a legible and dated postmark, the name of the person submitting the form shall be placed on the official registration list for that election if the form was signed and dated by the person at least 30 days before the election and if the form is received by the director or election supervisor at least 25 days before the election. The name of a person submitting a completed registration form by mail or by facsimile or other electronic transmission that does not meet the applicable requirements of this subsection may not be placed on the official registration list for that election but shall be placed on the master register after that election. **A person submitting a completed registration form that does not meet the requirements of this subsection for placement on the master register for the next election but who complies with AS 15.07.060(a)(13) may vote an absentee in-person, special needs, or questioned ballot at that election.**"

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 26, line 22:

Delete "sec. 45"

Insert "sec. 46"

Page 26, line 23:

Delete "sec. 46"

Insert "sec. 47"

Delete "sec. 48"

Insert "sec. 49"

Page 26, line 24:

Delete "sec. 49"

Insert "sec. 50"

Page 26, line 25:

Delete "sec. 50"

Insert "sec. 51"

Page 26, lines 25 - 26:

Delete "secs. 45, 46, and 48 - 50"

Insert "secs. 46, 47, and 49 - 51"

Page 27, line 2:

Delete "Sections 43 and 44"

Insert "Sections 44 and 45"

Page 27, line 3:

Delete "Section 58"

Insert "Section 59"

Page 27, line 4:

- 1 Delete "secs. 59 and 60"
- 2 Insert "secs. 60 and 61"